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No. 
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S/Sh./Smt./Ms. 

Date of 
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Date of 
Designation as 
Senior Advocate 

 
 

1 D.N. Aggarwal,3-F,Sector 4, 
Chandigarh 

17.11.1919 17.7.1951 

2 Chiranjiv Lal Aggarwal, 3-E, Sector 4, 
Chandigarh 

27.9.1927 01/02/49 

3 Faqir Chand Mittal, 3-B, Sector 4, 
Chandigarh 

07.08.1933 04/09/64 

4 Narinjin Singh Keer, 7-C, Sector 8-C, 
Chandigarh 

20.10.1934 01/02/50 

5 Mulk Raj Mahajan 1-C, Sector 9-
D,Chandigarh 

08.01.1935 04/09/64 

6 Bhagirath Dass, Kothi No. 31,  
Sector 2-A,Chandigarh 

16.2.1937 10/12/82 

7 Chetan Dass Dewan,51, Sector 2-A, 
Chandigarh 

31.12.1937 10/12/82 

8 Devendra Nath Awasthy, 76, 
Sector 5-B,Chandigarh 

12.01.38 10/12/82 

9 Swaran Singh, Outside Model Town, 
Link Road Jullunder (at present 
Whastings Road, New Delhi 

17.08.1938 18.01.1951 

10 Harbans Lal Sarin, #6,  
Sector-4,Chandigarh 

06.04.38 04/09/64 

11 Bal Raj Tuli, 16-C, Sector 9-B, 
Chandigarh 

06.04.39 04/09/64 

12 Harnam Singh Wasu, #10-A, Sector 
9-A, Chandigarh 

30.11.1939 04/09/64 

13 Madan Lal Sethi, #1,Sector 4, 
Chandigarh 

21.7.1939 04/09/64 

14 Hira Lal Sibal, 2-A,Sector 5, 
Chandigarh 

10.01.41 04/09/64 

15 Jagan Nath Kaushal, 4-B, Sector 9-C, 
Chandigarh 

03.08.41 25.1.1954 

16 Ajmer Singh, 112, Sector -9B, 
Chandigarh 

28.8.1941 10/12/82 

17 Lachman Dass Kaushal,  
#6C, Sector 5, Chandigarh 

23.10.1942 10/05/55 

18 Jinendra Kumar Sharma, 704, 
Sector 8-B, Chandigarh 

30.6.1945 09/03/87 

19 Hans Raj Sodhi,  
#15,Sector 4, Chandigarh 

13.3.1946 23.5.1964 

20 Kundan Lal Jagga, Chandigarh 21.5.1947 09/11/89 

21 Mela Ram, 
#556,Sector-8B, Chandigarh 

08.06.47 10/08/84 

22 Ajit Singh Sarhadi,  
19, Sector-5C,Chandigarh 

27.5.1948 04/09/64 

23 Partap Singh Daulta, 
#2, Sector 2, Chandigarh 

08.01.49 04/09/64 

24 Amar Nath Mittal, 
#579, Sector10,Chandigarh 

07.09.49 07/09/87 

25 Dara Singh, 
29,Sector-9B, Chandigarh 

22.1.1951 04/09/64 
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26 Satish Chandra Mittal, #1054, 
Sector 36-C, Chandigarh 

10.04.51 04/09/85 

27 Chaman Lal Lakhanpal, Sector 10-A, 
Chandigarh 

08.01.52 18.1.1974 

28 Surjit Singh Sandhawalia, 461,  
Sector 6, Panchkula 

17.4.1952 06/05/88 

29 Sh.Rajinder Singh Sachar  #6, 
Tughlak Road, New Delhi 

22.4.1952 07/01/86 

30 Prem Chand Jain,  
#16, Defence Enclave Vikas Marg, 
New Delhi 

07.05.52 21.12.89 

31 Anand Swaroop,  
#2-C, Sector-3A, Chandigarh 

30.12.1952 04/09/64 

32 Rajinder Nath Mittal,  
#B-5/3, Sarar Jang Enclave,  
New Delhi. 

11.09.53 21.12.89 

33 Joginder Singh Wasu 86, Sector-2, 
Chandigarh. 
2742872, 2744879 

26.7.1954 25.5.1966 

34 Harbhajan Singh Sandhu, 528, New 
Jawahar Nagar, Jullundur City. 

23.12.54 28.9.1976 

35 Abnasha Singh,  
62, Sector-2, Chandigarh 

09.02.55 19.3.1970 

36 Devi Singh Tewatia,  
#401, Sector 6, Panchkula 

25.11.1955 06/05/88 

37 Harbans Singh, 
#162,Sector 9-B, Chandigarh 

14.1.1956 10/12/82 

38 Sushil Chandra Mohunta, #518, 
Sector 5-B, Chandigarh 

30.8.1956 05/01/84 

39 Piara Singh Mann,  
#265, Sector10-A,Chandigarh 

25.10.1957 19.4.1977 

40 Suraj Parkash Gupta, 
#552, Sector 10-D, Chandigarh 

08.02.58 13.2.1995 

41 Surjit Kaur Taunque,  
#72, Sector18-A, Chandigarh 

27.6.1958 29.1.1987 

42 Kuldip Parkash Bhandari,  
#834, Sector 18-B, Chandigarh 

09.09.58 10/12/82 

43 Ujjagar Singh, 
#1142, Sector 33-C, Chandigarh 

19.12.1958 10/12/82 

44 Hazoora SinghToor, 
#1023, Sector 21-B, Chandigarh 

26.12.1958 19.12.89 

45 Shri Chand Goel, 
Sector 10-A, C handigarh 

24.1.1959 24.1.1973 

46 R.S.Mittal 
#475, Sector6,Panchkula 
2740773,2560894 

28.7.1959 10/12/82 

47 Kuldip Singh Barrister, 
#85, Sector 10-A, Chandigarh 

11.11.59 10/12/82 

48 Vikram Chand Mahajan, 
#9, Vithalbhai Patel House, New Delhi 

1959 16.12.1976 

49 Satya Parkash Goyal,  
#D- 33, Panchsheel Enclave,   
New Delhi 

15.1.1959 17.3.1989 
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50 Prem Chand Mehta,  
#72, Sector10-A,Chandigarh 

06.01.59 09/11/89 

51 Harbhajan Singh Sangha, 28, 
Sector3-A,Chandigarh 

02.12.59 09/11/89 

52 Bhagwant Singh, 
AG Punjab 

15.2.1960 05/01/84 

53 Mani Subrat Jain 691,Sector 
8-B, Chandigarh 
2544596,2548289 

14.4.1960 5.1.1984 

54 Atma Singh Cheema, 
#93, Sector 18-A, Chandigarh 

17.11.1960 05/01/84 

55 Balwant Singh Gupta, 
#86, Sector 10-A, Chandigarh 

18.11.1960 09/03/87 

56 Gurbax Rai Majithia, 
#46, Sector 9-A, Chandigarh 

25.11.1960 03/03/83 

57 Krishan Kumar Cuccria, 551, 
Sector 36-B, Chandigarh 

11.01.61 05/02/92 

58 Bhupinder Singh Bindra, 10, 
Sector-4,Chandigarh 

22.2.1962 07/09/87 

59 Kulbhushan  Parkash 
Bhandari,1088,Sector8- C, 
Chandigarh 

28.2.1962 19.12.89 

60 Naresh Chander Jain, 
232, Sector 9-C, Chandigarh 

21.2.1962 10/12/82 

61 Rajinder Kumar Chhibar, 
 #721, Sector 8-B, Chandigarh. 
2781737,2547601 

20.2.1962 19.12.1989 

62 I.K. Mehta 
#81, Sector 19-A, Chandigarh  
2774081,2725081 

20.2.1962 31.3.1987 

63 R.C. Setia 
#502,Sector8-B, Chandigarh 
0172-2782852 

21.2.1962 25.4.1995 

64 M.S.Rakkar 
#63,Sector8-A, Chandigarh 
2545000 

21.2.1962 19.12.1989 

65 Jagdish Rai Mittal 38,  
Sector 11-A, Chandigarh 
2746397 

16.3.1962 19.12.1989 

66 Jagmohan Singh  Chowdhary 
153, Sector 27-A, Chandigarh 
2657833,2650883 

10.3.1962 7.7.1994 

67 Baldev Singh 134, 
Sector 8-A, Chandigarh 
2544408,2773823 

16.3.1962 14.9.1998 

68 Subhash Chander Kapoor, 30, 
 Sector 10-A, Chandigarh 

09/04/62 01/05/91 

69 Prem Krishan Palli,  
#246, Sector19-A,Chandigarh 

23.7.1962 29.1.1987 

70 Attamjit Singh,  
#3087, Sector28-D, Chandigarh 

21.8.1962 07/09/87 

71 Manmohan Singh Liberhan  
#81, Sector9-A,Chandigarh 

10.10.62 19.1.1987 

72 J.K.Sibal, 
29, Sector 5-A, Chandigarh 
2743260,2743230 

18.10.1962 1.5.1991 
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73 D.S.Bali 
#515, Sector 6,Panchkula 
2572579, 2582011 

29.10.1962 31.3.1987 

74 Mangat Ram Agnihotri, 215, 
Sector 9-C, Chandigarh 

02/11/62 10/12/82 

75 Manjit Singh Khaira 
4, Sector8-B,Chandigarh 2741499, 
2548289, 98140-12519 

8.11.1962 22.10.1986 

76 Harbans Lal, r/o Chandigarh 24.1.1963 12/11/80 

77 Pritam Singh Jain,  
27, Sector 9-A,Chandigarh 

28.1.1963 14.2.1983 

78 Dharamvir Sehgal, 47, 
Sector-5, Chandigarh 

31.1.1963 10/12/82 

79 Jawahar Lal Gupta, 
112, Sector 8-A, Chandigarh 

28.2.1963 10/12/82 

80 Surjit Kaur Bindra, 
#1Sector 2-A, Chandigarh 

23.8.1963 07/09/87 

81 H.S. Sawhney 
#272, Sector 10-A, 
Chandigarh 2741773 

21.1.1964 8.7.1993 

82 G.S. Grewal 
26, Sector 2-A, Chandigarh  
2740194, 2743117 

2.3.1964 21.12.1982 

83 Sh.Harbhagwan Singh,  
#6, Sector-3A,Chandigarh. 2740137, 
2743600, 2740079 

2.3.1964 12.5.1976 

84 D.S. Nehra 
247, Sector 9-C, Chandigarh 
2741055, 2740577 

2.3.1964 31.3.1987 

85 R.C. Dogra 
39, Sector-9,Panchkula 
2582235, 98141-09900 

2.3.1964 7.9.1987 

86 Mohinderjit Singh Sethi 155, 
Sector 9-B, Chandigarh 
2743118,2743004 

2.3.1964 7.9.1987 

87 Sarjit Singh 
701, Sector 11-B. Chandigarh 
2744442, 2746647 

2.3.1964 7.9.1987 

88 S.C. Sibal 
674, Sector 11-B, Chandigarh 
2747671, 2744833 

2.3.1964 19.12.1989 

89 Lalit Mohan Suri 
36,Sector 9-A,Chandigarh 2742063 

2.3.1964 19.12.1989 

90 Gurcharan Singh Tulsi, 1004, 
Sector 21-B, Chandigarh 

22.4.1964 19.12.89 

91 Sarwan Singh  
464, Sector 37-A, 
Chandigarh 2692870 

6.6.1964 13.2.1995 

92 Manmohan Singh 
2153,Sector 21-C, 
Chandigarh 2704460 

30.7.1964 23.12.1993 

93 Ravinder Singh Mongia, 119, 
 Sector 10-A, Chandigarh 

08.07.64 13.1.1988 

94 Sudershan Kumar Pipat  
525, Sector 36-B, Chandigarh 
2602565 

24.9.1964 9.11.1989 

95 R.L. Batta 
2096,Sector15-C, Chandigarh 
254874, 2773361 

19.10.1965 25.9.1985 
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96 Ashok Bhan, 
#302,Sector 10-B, Chandigarh 

22.12.1965 10/12/82 

97 Amrit Lal Bahl, 
#528,Sector 16-D, Chandigarh 

22.12.1965 19.9.1994 

98 Harish Chander 
1182, Sector7,Panchkula 
2580084 

22.12.1965 24.12.1998 

99 Gyan Chand Garg, 
Chandigarh 

27.7.1966 07/09/87 

100 R.S. Ghai 
2118,Sector15-C, Chandigarh 
2772773, 2772982 

6.1.1967 4.12.1986 

101 Navdip Kumar Sodhi, 
36, Sector 4, Chandigarh 

29.3.1967 25.9.1985 

102 Hawa Singh Hooda 217, 
Sector 16-A, Chandigarh  
2724549, 2774292 

28.2.1968 9.3.1987 

103 S.D. Sharma 
713, Sector 22-A, Chandigarh 
2702430,2722943 

28.2.1968 12.8.1997 

104 Balram Gupta 
252,Shivalik Enclave NAC, 
Manimajra, Chandigarh 2730088 

10.7.1968 8.4.2002 

105 Vinod Kumar Bali, 221,  
Sector19-A,Chandigarh 

26.7.1968 19.1.1987 

106 R.P. Sawhney 
1728,Sector33-D, 
Chandigarh. 2600250 

31.7.1968 7.7.1994 

107 Jagjit Singh,114,Sector-9B, 
Chandigarh 

14.8.1968 13.2.1995 

108 Tirath Singh, 
214-15 ,New Jawahar Nagar, 
Jalandhar 

04.09.68 25.9.1985 

109 B.S. Malik 
148, Sector 9-A, Chandigarh 
2743055,2740050 

22.7.1970 9.11.1989 

110 H.S. Gill, 1129, Sector 8-C, 
Chandigarh. 2548038, 2781598 

10.12.1970 1.5.1991 

111 Manmohan Lal Sarin, #48, 
Sector 10-A, Chandigarh 
2740339, 2742417 

1.7.1971 9.3.1987 

112 Vijay Kumar Jhanji,  
540, Sector11-D, Chandigarh 

15.7.1971 19.12.89 

113 K.T.S. Tulsi 
1004,Sector - 21B, Chandigarh 
2720233 

1.7.1971 7.9.1987 

114 Sarup Singh, 69, Sector-8, 
Chandigarh 

02.09.71 26.2.2007 

115 Harjit Singh Bedi,  
90, Sector10-A, Chandigarh 

17.7.1972 07/09/87 

116 J.S. Narang 14.8.1968 
P/600/1968 

04.03.1995 

117 K.K. Aggarwal  25.11.1987 

118 Suryakant Sharma 29.7.1984 19.03.2001 

119 Ravinder Chopra 
H.No.127, Sector15-A, Chandigarh 

 12.01.2002 
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120 Paramjit Singh Patwalia 
H.No. 85M, Sector-10, Panchkula 

09.08.1987 24.01.2003 

121 O.P. Goyal 
179, Sector 19-A, Chandigarh 
2726229,2776107 

24.7.1972 19.12.1989 

122 Vinay Mittal,  
579, Sector 10-D, Chandigarh 

06.07.72 01/06/94 

123 Sh. Arun Jain, H.No. 714,  
Sector 8-B, Chandigarh 

P/147/1972 12.2.2008 

124 Virender Kumar Jain 
#52, Sector - 8A, Chandigarh. 
2545556, 2741076 

17.7.1973 9.11.1989 

125 H.S.Mattewal 
295, Sector 10-A, Chandigarh. 
2742253,2743833 

13.9.1973 15.1.1988 

126 Ashok Aggarwal 
149, Sector11,Chandigarh. 
2747561,2743833 

28.6.1974 27.4.1988 

127 Swaraj  Madahar  
1-87, Lajpat Nagar, NewDelhi 

16.7.1974 20.12.1986 

128 Sh. M.L. Saggar, 
House No.264, Sector11- A, 
Chandigarh. 
2746564, 94170-46564 

10.9.1974 26.4.2007 

129 Rajinder Singh Sihota 1290, 
Sector 15-B, Chandigarh 
9815875889 

20.3.1975 2.3.2007 

130 Sh.P.S.Hundal, 
H.No.12, Phase-3-A, 
Mohali 2225714 

09.07.75 12.2.2008 

131 Ashwani Kumar Chopra 
112,Sector 16-A, Chandigarh 
2770434 

25.9.1975 7.8.2001 

132 Rajinder Singh,  
2205, Sector-21C,Chandigarh 

10.12.76 01/05/91 

133 R.S. Cheema 
#80,Sector18-A, 
Chandigarh 2780926 

10.12.1976 1.5.1991 

134 Surinder Singh Nijjar, 
#1173, Sector 8, Chandigarh 

28.4.1977 09/11/89 

135 G.K. Chatrath 
2055,Sector15-C, Chandigarh 
0172-2544959 

27.7.1977 24.4.1992 

136 Sh. Mohan  Jain, 
House No.1132, Sector 21-B, 
Chandigarh. 2702388,  
98726-11189, 098710-71320 

28.11.1977 26.4.2007 

137 Sh.R.K.Malik, 
H.No.112, Sector10-A, Chandigarh. 
0172-2742149 

P/276/1978 12.2.2008 

138 Adish C. Aggarwal, 
H.No.1698,Phase-X, 
Mohali. 2338518 

P/295/1978  

139 Sh.Kuljeet Singh Sidhu,  
H.No.84, Sector19-A, Chandigarh 
2775572, 2724075, 98140-16075 

26.3.1979 26.4.2007 
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140 Sh. Atul Lakhanpal  
H.No. 97,Sec.-10-A Chandigarh 
2743630, 2749577, 9417033630 

 
26.3.1979 

12.2.2008 

141 Sh. Dharam Vir Sharma, House No. 
2220, Sector 15-C, Chandigarh 
2549923, 259105, 98140-14409 

1.8.1979 26.4.2007 

142 Jagdish Singh Khehar, #2206, 
Sector 21-C, Chandigarh 

28.8.1979 13.2.1995 

143 Shri Mandeep Singh Bedi, 
H.No.339, Sector35-A, Chandigarh. 
2606921, 4611339, 98140-14338 

06.10.1979 
 

P/806/1979 

29.5.2009 

144 Sh.Salil Sagar, 
H.No.160, Sector 69, Mohali 
2745901, 98768-33850 
 

P/719/1979 12.2.2008 

145 Satya Pal Jain 
2224,Sector15-C, Chandigarh 
2770314 

11.1.1980  
 

12.8.1997 

146 Shri Kashmiri Lal Goyal, H.No.224, 
Sector 35-A, Chandigarh. 
2608532,2614017, 9872233224 
 

03.3.1980 
 

P/229/1980 

29.5.2009 

147 Sh.G.S Bal 
D-908-909, Dashmesh Nagar, Nada 
Road,  Naya Gaon,   
Mb. 9814010144 

25.7.1980 
 

P/483/1980 

28.5.2014 

148 Sh. Anupam Gupta 
H.No.68,Sector8-A, Chandigarh 
98140-12768 

 
14.8.1980 

3.5.2012 

149 Sh. Kawaljit  Singh, 
House No.678, Sector11- B, 
Chandigarh 
2746634, 98151-06634, 
95929-11111 

16.12.1980 26.4.2007 

150 Harbans Singh,177,Sector 11, 
Chandigarh 

17.3.1981 08/07/93 

151 H.S. Riar 
177,Sector11-A, Chandigarh 
0172-2745051 

17.3.1981 8.7.1993 

152 Sh. Arun Walia 
# 1572, Sector 34-D, 
Chandigarh 
Mb. 9814001676 

06.8.1981 
 

P/565/1981 

28.5.2014 

153 Rajive Atma Ram 
44, Sector4-A, Chandigarh 2740127 

9.9.1981 28.5.2001 

154 Sh. S.K. Garg Narwana, 
H.No.2208,Sector 21-C, 
Chandigarh. 
 2728028,25545636,98140-44861 

30.7.1982 
 

P/725/1982 

8.5.2012 

155 Sh.Vijay Kumar Jindal 
 # 367, Sector 8, Panchkula 
Mb. 9876626986 

30.7.1982 
 

P/727/1982 

28.5.2014 

156 Sh. Baldev Raj Mahajan 
KothiNo.3321,Sector 19- D, 
Chandigarh 
Mb. 9417096352 

02.4.1982 
 

P/200/1982 

28.5.2014 

157 R.K. Chopra 
555,Sector 18-B, Chandigarh 
2540966 

16.4.1983 2.3.2007 
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158 Sh.G.S Punia, 
H.No.844,Sector 38-A, Chandigarh 
9814098672 

29.5.1983 
 

P/284/1983 

29.1.2014 

159 Sh. Sanjeev Sharma,  
H.No.28, Shivalik Enclave, Manimajra, 
NAC, Chandigarh. 
2735187, 98140-17328 
9888017320 

21.7.83 
 

P/390-A/1983 

29.5.2009 

160 Sumeet  Mahajan 1546, 
Sector 36-D, Chandigarh  
2601547 

12.11.1983 2.3.2007 

161 Sh.Amar Preet Singh Deol, House No. 
1, Sector 4, Chandigarh 
2742215, 94173-48776 

18.8.1984 26.4.2007 

162 Dr. Anmol Rattan Sidhu, House 
No.1313, Sector 34-C,  
Chandigarh 2710138,  
99143-00002 

30.6.1985 26.4.2007 

163 Sh. Bipin Ghai, 2118, 
Sector 15-C, Chandigarh. 
4643373, 99148-13373 

14.9.1985 
 

P/651/1985 

12.2.2008 

164 Sh. Sanjay Majithia, 
H.No.46, Sector 9-A, Chandigarh. 
2741012,2740296,98151-95396 

14.9.1985 12.2.2008 

165 Sh.P.C. Markanda,  
H.No.111, Sector-16A, Chandigarh. 
277001, 2771071 
98140-04971, 98140-11970 

P/256/1985  

166 Sanjay Bansal, 86,Sector10-A, 
Chandigarh. 0172- 2741872 

13.8.1986 2.3.2007 

167 Sh. Shailendra Jain 
Kothi No.230,Sector 11-A, Chandigarh 
Mb. 9814010369 

24.8.1986 
 

P/391/1986 

28.5.2014 

168 Sh.Puneet Jindal 
# 1241, Sector 18-C, 
Chandigarh. 9814007718. 

24.8.1986 
 

P/425/1986 

28.5.2014 

169 Sh. Birender Singh Rana  
# 806, Sector 43-A, Chandigarh 
Mb. 9417052850 

07.9.1986 
 

P/486/1986 

28.5.2014 

170 Sh. Amit Rawal, 
H.No.2114, Sector 35-C, 
Chandigarh 
2624114, 98143-77826 
(elevated to the Bench of this court) 

07.9.1986 
 

P/503/1986 

8.5.2012 

171 Sh.Sanjeev Manrai  
# 1466, Sector 15 Panchkula 
Mb. 9814115016 

06.10.1986 
 

P/628/1986 

28.5.2014 

172 Sh.Neeraj Kumar Jain, H.No.78, 
Sector 18-A, Chandigarh. 
29834700,2725322 

25.11.1986 
 

P/798/1986 

29.5.2009 

173 Sh. Sunil Chadha 
H. No.3172, Sector 21-D, 
Chandigarh  9814032256. 

29.8.1987 
 

P/467/1967 

29.1.2014 

174 Sh.Anil Kshetarpal 
H.No.233,Sector 21-A, Chandigarh 
9815023321 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

30.9.1987 
 

P/568/1987 

29.1.2014 

175 Ms.Daya Chaudhary, 
25, Sector 17, Panchkula 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

20.12.1987 26.4.2007 
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176 Sh. Pawan Kumar, 
H.No.246,Sector 17, Panchkula. 
2564697, 98141-19167. 

P/449/1987 12.2.2008 

177 Sh. Arun Palli, 
246,Sector 19- A, Chandigarh 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court). 

13.8.1988 26.4.2007 

178 Sh. Randeep  Rai 
162, Sector-9, Chandigarh 
0172-2743026 

27.11.1988 2.3.2007 

179 Sh. Rupinder S. Khosla Bungalow-
226,Sector 16- A, 
Chandigarh 
Mb. 9872011110 

24.4.1989 
 

P/249/1989 

28.5.2014 

180 Sh. Girish Agnihotri, 
House No.215, Sector - 9C, 
Chandigarh 2741640, 3244215 
93576-60001,  93576-60002 

6.8.1989 26.4.2007 

181 Sh. Gurminder Singh 
H.No.1292,Sector 18-C, 
Chandigarh. 9814042233 

20.8.1989 
 

P/491/1999 

29.1.2014 

182 Sh. Vinod Ghai,  
#2116,Sector 15-C, Chandigarh 
9914813374 

05/12/89 08/05/12 

183 Sh. Anand Chhibbar H.No.721, 
Sector- 8B, Chandigarh 
2781737,2547601, 
98140-06721 

12.9.1990 
 

P/662/1990 

8.5.2012 

184 Sh. Chetan Mittal, H.No.235,Sector 
21-A,Chd. 4612708,2709708, 
98140-44609 

P/787/1991 12.2.2008 

185 Sh. Aashish Aggarwal H.No.25, 
Sector 10-A, Chandigarh 
2743199, 2749107, 98140-91129 

07.10.1991 

P/781/1991 

8.5.2012 

186 Sh. Deepak Sibal 
H.No.674,Sector 11-B, Chandigarh 
9814012833  
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

07.10.1991 
 

P/783-1991 

29.1.2014 

187 Sh. Vikram Chaudhri 
H.No.3053,Sector - 28D, 
Chandigarh. M 9814050346 

11.11.1991 
 

P/871/1991 

29.1.2014 

188 Sh.Nidhesh Gupta, 
H.No.112, Sector 8-A, Chandigarh. 
 0172-2543813 

 
03.10.1992 

12.2.2008 

189 Sh. T.S. Sangha, 
H.No.1547,Sector 38- B, Chandigarh. 
0172-2690389 

09.6.1975 12.2.2008 

190 Sh. J.C.Verma,  
H.No.90, Sector 11- A, Chandigarh  
0172-2747225 

30.10.1964 19.12.1989 

191 Ms. Reeta  Kohli 
H.No.3008, Sector - 39D, 
Chandigarh 9814053002 

21.9.1993 
 

P/805/1993 

2.4.2014 

192 Sh.Puneet Bali 
H.No.217,  Sector 18-A, Chandigarh 
2784500,2549733, 98140-78892 

10.10.1995 
 

P/1117/1995 

08/05/12 

193 Ms. Munisha Gandhi H.No. 62, 
Sector - 2 Chandigarh   
9872531108 

16.10.1995 
 

P/1194/1995 

2.4.2014 

194 Sh. Narender Hooda 
H.No.210,Sector 11-A, Chandigarh 
98157-88444 

05.11.1995 
 

P/1210/1995 

8.5.2012 
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195 Sh. Pankaj Jain  
Bungalow No.555,Sector 10-D, 
Chandigarh. 
9872618046 

06.11.1995 
 

P/1221/1995 

29.1.2014 

196 Sh.Akshay Bhan 
H.No.302, Sector 10-B, 
Chandigarh . 9814016740 

19.3.1999 
 

P/310/1999 

29.1.2014 

197 Sh. Vikas Bahl 
H.No.528, Sector 16-D, 
Chandigarh. 
9815961000 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

22.3.1999 
 

P/358/1999 

29.1.2014 

198 Sh. Jasjit Singh Bedi 
KothiNo.127,Sector 8-A, Chandigarh. 
9814700075 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

22.3.1999 
 

P/374/1999 

29.1.2014 

199 Ms. Radhika Suri 
H.No.36,Sector 9-A, Chandigarh 
9814376146 

22.3.1999 
 

P/349/1999 

2.4.2014 

200 Sh.Rajesh Garg 
# 2070, Sector 21-C, 
Chandigarh 
Mb. 9814006372 

16.9.1990 
 

P/680/1990 

28.5.2014 

201 Sh. Gurinder Singh Gill  
# 158, Sector 8-A, Chandigarh. 
Mb. 9855108158 

24.10.1990 
 

P/745/90 

28.5.2014 

202 Sh. Sanjay Kaushal 
 # 221, Sector 9-C, 
Chandigarh. Mb. 9814011231 

07.10.1991 
 

P/782/1991 

28.5.2014 

203 Ms. Anu Chatrath 
# 2055, Sector 15-C, 
Chandigarh. 
Mb. 9872511222 

26.8.1992 
 

P/657/1992 

28.5.2014 

204 Sh. Manjeet Singh Dalal 
 # 112, Sector 10-A, Chandigarh. 
Mb.9818443112 

04.7.1993 
 

P/485/2005 

28.5.2014 

205 Sh. Deepinder Singh Patwalia 
#88,Sector 10-A, Chandigarh 
Ph. 0172-2745907 

23.3.1999 

P/28/2014 

28.5.2014 

206 Sh. Jai Vir Yadav 
# 1079, Sector 39-B, 
Chandigarh.  9417209543 

03.10.1978 

P/564/1978 

26.05.2021 

207 Ms. Baljit Kaur Mann # 265, 
Sector 10-A, Chandigarh. 
98880-26510 

11.12.1983 

P/968/1983 

26.05.2021 

208 Sh.Pawan Kumar Mutneja, 
 # 541, Sector 18-B, Chandigarh. 
98141-27541 

28.07.1985 

P/349/1985 

26.05.2021 

209 Sh. Rajvinder S. Bains  
# 22, Sector 2-A, Chandigarh. 
94170-12580 

01.10.1985 

P/687/1985 

26.05.2021 

210 Sh. Baltej Singh 
#817,Sector 16-D, Chandigarh. 
98140-74506 

08.11.1986 

P/722/1986 

26.05.2021 

211 Ms.Gursharan  Kaur 
# 432,Sector 71,Mohali 
98153-86332 

02.06.1992 

P/409/1992 

26.05.2021 

212 Sh. Tribhuvan  Dahiya 
 # 2073, Sector 21, Panchkula. 
93161-33863 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

01.09.1992 

P/667/1992 

26.05.2021 
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213 Sh. Gurinder S. Attariwal  
# 3060, Sector 28-D, 
Chandigarh.  9814000043 

02.06.1993 

P/450/1993 

26.05.2021 

214 Sh. Rakesh Nehra 
 # 1066, Sector 2, Panchkula. 
9417483355 

11.11.1993 

P/990/1993 

26.05.2021 

215 Sh. Sumeet Goel 
# 156,Sector 8, Panchkula 
98880-15040 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

24.09.1997 

P/145/1997 

26.05.2021 

216 Sh.Vinod Sharma (Bhardwaj) 
# 23, Swastik Vihar,  Ph-1, Sector-5, 
MDC, Panchkula. 98157-64466 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

29.08.1998 

P/737/1998 

26.05.2021 

217 Sh. Amit Jain 
#714,Sector 8-B, Chandigarh 
98141-88847 

10.10.1998 

P/1069/1998 

26.05.2021 

218 Sh.Naresh Singh Shekhawat 
#1025,Sector 8-C, Chandigarh 
94171-44052 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

21.11.1998 

P/1420/1998 

26.05.2021 

219 Sh.Pankaj  Jain 
#164,Sector 11-A, Chandigarh 
98143-02432 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

22.03.1999 

P/372/1999 

26.05.2021 

220 Sh. Jagmohan Bansal  
# 2159, Sector 38-C, 
Chandigarh 98150-41768 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

30.03.1999 

P/1107/1999 

26.05.2021 

221 Sh. Harpreet  Singh Brar #594, 
Phase 3-A,Mohali 98154-00008 
(elevated to the Bench of this Court) 

26.05.2000 

P/468/2000 

26.05.2021 

222 Sh. Aashish Chopra 
 # 112, Sector 16-A,  
Chandigarh 98153-22112 

18.07.2001 

P/798-1-B/2001 

26.05.2021 

223 Sh. Amit Jhanji 
#1150, Sector 15, 
Chandigarh. 99157-31122 

20.09.2002 

P/1736/2002 

26.05.2021 

224 Sh. Gaurav Chopra, 
 # 607, Sector 18-B, 
 Chandigarh. 98140-13127 

25.06.2003 

P/631/2003 

26.05.2021 

225 Sh. Pravindra Singh Chauhan, 
# 78, Sector 7, Chandigarh. 
9888840555 

02.08.1999 

P/2492/1999 

18.02.2025 

226 Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma,  
H.No.1716, Sector 34-D, 
 Chandigarh, 160022 
9417400007 

09.09.1977 

P/546/1977 

20.10.2025 

227 Sh. Ashit Malik,  
H.No.135, Sector 27-A,  
Chandigarh. 
9814178005 

06.10.1979 

P/805/1979 

20.10.2025 

228 Sh. Ranjan Kumar Handa, 
H.No.3353, Sector 21-D,  
Chandigarh. 
9814094221 

18.11.1997 

P/839/1979 

20.10.2025 

229 Sh. Ravi Sodhi, 
H.No.2, Sector 12, 
Panchkula. 
9316115440. 

25.08.1982 

P/837/1982 

20.10.2025 
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230 Sh. Anil Malhotra,  
H.No.584, Sector 16-D, 
Chandigarh-160015. 
9417009209 

15.10.1983 

P/772/1983 

20.10.2025 

231 Sh. Nareshinder Singh Boparai,  
H.No.727, Sector 8-B, 
Chandigarh. 
9878000727. 

23.09.1984 

P/521/1984 

20.10.2025 

232 Sh. Jagdish Manchanda,  
H.No.1217, Sector 19-B,  
Chandigarh. 
9814007968 

14.09.1985 

P/537/1985 

20.10.2025 

233 Sh. Amit Sethi,  
H.No.155, Sector 9-B,  
Chandigarh. 
9815100500 

19.10.1986 

P/668/1986 

20.10.2025 

234 Sh. Ajneesh Raj Takkar, 
H.No.844, Sector 8, Panchkula. 
8826200005. 

13.05.1988 

P/377/1988 

20.10.2025 

235 Sh. Sudeep Mahajan,  
H.No.1546, Sector 36-D, 
Chandigarh. 
9814025102. 

31.08.1988 

P/532/1988 

20.10.2025 

236 Sh. Jasdeep Singh Toor,  
H.No.1023, Sector 21-B, 
Chandigarh. 
9814015790. 

27.03.1989 

P/196/1989 

20.10.2025 

237 Sh. Sartej Singh Narula, 
H.No.23, Sector 10-A, 
Chandigarh-160011. 
9814614747. 

20.08.1989 

P/487/1989 

20.10.2025 

238 Sh. Manish Jain,  
H.No.447, Sector 35-A,  
Chandigarh-160022. 
9888012447. 

07.09.1989 

P/558/1989 

20.10.2025 

239 Sh. Sukhjinder Singh Behl,  
H.No.1056, Sector 8-C, 
Chandigarh. 
9814440007. 

05.12.1989 

P/859/1989 

20.10.2025 

240. Sh. Sukant Gupta, 
H.No.552, Sector 10-D, 
Chandigarh-160011. 
9815910552. 

10.09.1990 

P/654/1990 

20.10.2025 

241 Sh. Inder Pal Singh Doabia, 
H.No.38, Sector 9-A, 
Chandigarh-160009. 
9814211389 

12.09.1990 

P/661/1990 

20.10.2025 

242 Sh. Vikas Singh,  
H.No.701, Sector 11-B, 
Chandigarh-160011. 
9814006701. 

16.09.1990 

P/684/1990 

20.10.2025 

243 Sh. Adarsh Kumar Jain,  
H.No.691, Sector 8-B, 
Chandigarh, 
9814008321. 

04.10.1990 

P/699/1990 

20.10.2025 

244 Sh. Gurpreet Singh, 
 H.No.195, Sector 21-A,  
Chandigarh. 
9815919521. 

21.10.1990 

P/725/1990 

20.10.2025 
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245 Sh. Kamal Sehgal, 
Kothi No.1719, 2nd Floor, 
Sector-4, Panchkula. 
9417053257. 

14.08.1991 

P/665/1991 

20.10.2025 

246 Sh. Yogesh Putney,  
H.No.756, Sector 22-A, 
Chandigarh. 
9814057267. 

16.09.1991 

P/722/1991 

20.10.2025 

247 Sh. Ashu Mohan Punchhi, 
H.No.160, Sector 8-A,  
Chandigarh. 
9814400160. 

07.10.1991 

P/785/1991 

20.10.2025 

248 Sh. Sanjiv Gupta,  
H.No.169, Sector 21, 
Panchkula. 
9216196619. 

28.11.1991 

P/948/1991 

20.10.2025 

249 Sh. Jasdeep Singh Gill,  
H.No.163, Sector 9-B,  
Chandigarh-160009. 
9814024971 

01.12.1991 

P/964/1991 

20.10.2025 

250 Sh. Deepender Singh,  
H.No.175, Amravati Enclave, 
Panchkula 9872358100. 

11.12.1991 

P/1055/1991 

20.10.2025 

251 Sh. Mansur Ali,  
H.No.3060, Sector 20-D, 
Chandigarh. 9814027371. 

25.08.1992 

P/656/1992 

20.10.2025 

252 Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh Panwar,  
H.No.508, Sector 6,  
Panchkula-134109. 
9417184888. 

01.09.1992 

P/672/1992 

20.10.2025 

253 Sh. Raj Kumar (R.K. Arora), 
H.No.226, Sector 40-A, 
Chandigarh. 
9814002522. 

21.09.1992 

P/741/1992 

20.10.2025 

254 Sh. Lokesh Sinhal, 
 H.No.75, Sector 18-A, 
Chandigarh. 
9814103725. 

28.01.1993 

P/69/1993 

20.10.2025 

255 Sh. Mandeep Singh Sachdev,  
H.No.E-702, 7th Floor, 
Signature Towers, Sector 66-A, SAS 
Nagar (Mohali).  
9814061704. 

28.04.1993 

P/387/1993 

20.10.2025 

256 Sh. Arvind Moudgil, 
H.No.1102, Sector 36-C,  
Chandigarh. 
9872417343. 

20.12.1993 

P/1138/1993 

20.10.2025 

257 Sh. Satwant Singh Rangi, 
H.No.501, Sector 63, Phase-9, SAS 
Nagar (Mohali). 
9814054811. 

18.01.1994 

P/36/1994 

20.10.2025 

258 Sh. Ashwani Kumar Talwar, 
H.No.413-P, Sector 6, 
Panchkula. 
9814006413. 

13.07.1994 

P/463/1994 

20.10.2025 

259 Sh. Vikas Chatrath,  
H.No.174, Sector 21-A,  
Chandigarh. 
9872503300. 

24.08.1994 

P/615/1994 

20.10.2025 
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260 Sh. Pardeep Singh (Poonia),  
H.No.42, Punjab State High Court 
Lawyers Society, Sector 76, Mohali, 
9779410077. 

06.09.1994 

P/715/1994 

20.10.2025 

261 Sh. Hemant Bassi, 
 H.No.23, Sector 5,  
Chandigarh. 
9815466882. 

16.05.1995 

P/595/1995 

20.10.2025 

262 Sh. Pawan Girdhar, 
H.No.350, Sector-9, 
Panchkula-134113. 
9888198555. 

05.10.1995 

P/1091/1995 

20.10.2025 

263 Sh. Gautam Dutt,  
H.No.2163, Sector 21-C,  
Chandigarh-160022. 
9814100005. 

28.10.1995 

P/1177/1995 

20.10.2025 

264 Sh. Amardeep Singh (ADS Sukhija). 
H.No.375, Sector 30-A, Chandigarh. 
9814004710. 

29.10.1995 

P/1184/1995 

20.10.2025 

265 Sh. Premjit Singh (Hundal),  
H.No.12, Phase 3-A, SAS Nagar  
(Mohali). 9872511888. 

24.09.1997 

P/139/1997 

20.10.2025 

266 Sh. Anurag Goyal,  
H.No.268, Amravati Enclave,  
Panchkula-134107. 
9468332933. 

22.10.1997 

P/314/1997 

20.10.2025 

267 Sh. Sant Pal Singh Sidhu,  
H.No.1008, Sector 8-C, Chandigarh. 
9814412428. 

14.01.1998 

P/35/1998 

20.10.2025 

268 Ms. Promila Nain,  
H.No.1121, Sector 18-C, Chandigarh. 
9316133602. 

18.03.1998 

P/268/1998 

20.10.2025 

269 Sh. Vipin Mahajan,  
H.No.1372, Sector 40-B, Chandigarh. 
9814021372. 

29.09.1998 

P/995/1998 

20.10.2025 

270 Sh. Gurbinder Singh Dhillon @ 
G.B.S. Dhillon,  
H.No.96, Gillco Valley, Sector 127, 
Mohali-140301. 
9814706979. 

21.11.1998 

P/1419/1998 

20.10.2025 

271 Ms. Monica Chhibber, H.No.2098, Jal 
Vayu Vihar, Sector 67, SAS Nagar 
(Mohali). 
9815408753. 

01.01.1999 

P/A-1/1999 

20.10.2025 

272 Sh. Sarju Puri,  
H.No.1020, 1st Floor, Sector 40-B, 
Chandigarh-160036,  
9888012344. 

26.07.1999 

P/2462/1999 

20.10.2025 

273 Sh. Karambir Singh Nalwa,  
H.No.1161, Sector 15-B, Chandigarh,  
9814510155. 

21.08.2000 

P/709-B/2000 

20.10.2025 

274 Sh. Aman Bahri, 
 H.No.124, Sector16-A, Chandigarh. 
9815098190. 

12.09.2000 

P/842/2000 

20.10.2025 

275 Ms. Puja Sharma (Puja Chopra),  
H.No.7222, Sector 125, New Sunny 
Enclave, Greater Mohali-140301. 
 9814334113. 

07.11.2000 

P/1319/2000 

20.10.2025 
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276 Sh. Salil Dev Singh Bali,  
H.No.55, Sector 16-A, Chandigarh-
160015, 
9317635666. 

26.02.2001 

P/249/2001 

20.10.2025 

277 Sh. Sunish Bindlish, 
 H.No.220, Sector 11-A, Chandigarh. 
9815300220. 

24.07.2001 

P/798-A/2001 

20.10.2025 

278 Sh. Pankaj, 
 H.No.456, Mansa Devi Complex, 
Sector-2, Panchkula-134109. 
9899259256. 

01.08.2001 

P/862/2001 

20.10.2025 

279 Sh. Parminder Singh Shekhon, 
H.No.B-03/284, S-Block, Shivalik 
Vihar, NAC, Nayagaon, District SAS 
Nagar (Mohali) 
9888842284. 

01.08.2001 

P/877/2001 

20.10.2025 

280 Sh. Navdeep Singh, 
H.No.427, Sector-2,  
Panchkula-134109. 
9316132817. 

08.08.2001 

P/1025/2001 

20.10.2025 

281 Sh. Rajeev Anand,  
H.No.2378, Sector 35-C, 
Chandigarh-160022. 
7986517350. 

29.08.2001 

P/1108/2001 

20.10.2025 

282 Sh. Sandeep Goyal,  
H.No.1385, Sector 40-B, Chandigarh, 
9814208142. 

29.08.2001 

P/1220/2001 

20.10.2025 

283 Sh. Ankur Mittal, 
H.No.2118, Sector 35-C, 
Chandigarh-160035. 
9914000009. 

29.08.2001 

P/1296/2001 

20.10.2025 

284 Sh. Ravinder Singh Randhawa, 
H.No.446, Sector 20-A, Chandigarh. 
9814600446. 

03.06.2003 

P/595/2003 

20.10.2025 

285 Sh. Gaurav Mohunta,  
Kothi No.23, Sector 6,  
Panchkula-134109. 
9815097764. 

22.08.2003 

P/977/2003 

20.10.2025 

286 Sh. Jasdev Singh Mehndiratta, 
H.No.3421, Sector 71, SAS Nagar  
(Mohali)-160071  
9872223180. 

03.09.2003 

P/1266/2003 

20.10.2025 

287 Sh. Pradeep Virk, 
H.No.1068, Sector 27-B, 
Chandigarh-160019. 
9988699100. 

10.09.2003 

P/1279/2003 

20.10.2025 

288 Sh. Kunal Dawar, 
 H.No.540, Sector 12, Panchkula. 
9417150858. 

13.07.2004 

P/538/2004 

20.10.2025 

289 Sh. Rahul Sharma, 
 H.No.3070, Sector 21-D,  
Chandigarh-160022. 
9855186116. 

17.07.2004 

P/604/2004 

20.10.2025 

290. Sh. Dheeraj Jain, Bala Niwas,  
Kothi No.2224, Sector 15, 
Chandigarh-160015. 
9814312232. 

04.08.2004 

P/731/2004 

20.10.2025 

291 Sh. Divya Sharma,  
H.No.810, Sector 7, Panchkula. 
9876642949. 

04.09.2004 

P/997/2004 

20.10.2025 



Sr. 
No. 

Name of Advocate  
S/Sh./Smt./Ms. 

Date of 
Enrollment 

Date of 
Designation as 
Senior Advocate 

 

292 Sh. Ravinder Malik @ Ravinder Malik 
(Ravi), Flat No.22, GH-7, Sector-5, 
Mansa Devi Complex, Panchkula. 
9416173000. 

02.01.2005 

P/83/2005 

20.10.2025 

293 Sh. Sarjit Bhadu,  
H.No.1081/1, Sector 39-B, 
Chandigarh. 
9216981700 

11.08.2005 

P/735/2005 

20.10.2025 

294 Sh. Sunil Kumar Nehra, 
H.No.3087, Sector 28-D, Chandigarh. 
9888789888, 

14.12.2005 

P/2047/2005 

20.10.2025 

295 Sh. Chanchal Kumar Singla,  
H.No.544, Sector 109, SAS Nagar 
(Mohali), 
9888345677. 

04.02.2006 

P/176/2006 

20.10.2025 

296 Sh. Maninder Singh, 
H.No.361, Kasauli Road, Kalka, 
District Panchkula. 
9216157840. 

17.09.2006 

P/944/2006 

20.10.2025 

297 Sh. Aman Pal, 
H.No.665, Sector 11-B, Chandigarh-
160011. 
9779770600 

28.06.2007 

P/820/2007 

20.10.2025 

298 Sh. Kshitij Sharma,  
H.No.291, Sector 21-A, Chandigarh,  
9646610940. 

24.08.2007 

P/1483/2007 

20.10.2025 

299 Ms. Puneet Kaur Sekhon,  
H.No.121, Sector 9-B, Chandigarh-
160009. 
9878867773. 

17.11.2007 

P/3004/2007 

20.10.2025 

300 Sh. Preet Inder Singh (Ahluwalia), 
 H.No.69, Sector 10-A, Chandigarh. 
9888649290. 

21.07.2008 

P/1012/2008 

20.10.2025 

301 Sh. Akshay Kumar Jindal, H.No.211, 
Sector-7, Panchkula. 
9878877780 

01.08.2012 

P/1057/2012 

20.10.2025 

302 Maninderjit Singh Bedi, H.No. – 74, 
Sector-7A, Chandigarh. 
9876109933 

30.08.2005 

P/834/2005 

21.11.2025 

 


